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COW TTEE ON THE ELI M NATI ON
OF RACI AL DI SCRI M NATI ON

CONS| DERATI ON OF REPORTS SUBM TTED BY STATES PARTI ES
UNDER ARTI CLE 9 OF THE CONVENTI ON

El eventh periodic reports of States parties due in 1997

Not e by the Secretary-CGeneral

1. El eventh periodic reports under article 9, paragraph 1 (b), of the
Convention are due in 1997 fromfive States parties. The table bel ow contains
the list of the five States parties in al phabetical order, the dates on which
their eleventh periodic reports are due, the synbol nunmbers of the docunents
containing their initial, second, third, fourth, fifth, sixth, seventh,

eighth, ninth and tenth periodic reports and the summary records of the
meetings of the Cormittee at which such reports were considered.

2. The el eventh periodic reports of the States parties listed below w Il be
i ssued in addenda to this docunent.

GE. 97- 15495 (E)
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St at es

Dat e on whi ch

Docunent s cont ai ni hg

parties

el event h

Et hi opi a

Italy

Li beri a

periodi c
report

is due

(1)

initial,

(2) second,

(3)

third,

(4) fourth,

(5)

fifth,

(6) sixth,

23 July 1997

4 February 1997

5 Decenber

1997

(7)

sevent h,

(8) eighth,

(9)

ninth and (10) tenth

periodic reports

(1)
(2)
(3)
(4)
(5)
(6)
(7)
(8)
(9)
(10)

(1)
(2)

(3)
(4)
(5)
(6)
(7)
(8)
(9)
(10)

(1)
(2)
(3)
(4)
(5)
(6)
(7)
(8)
(9)
(10)

CERD/ C/ 31

CERD/ C/ 46/ Add. 3
CERD/ C/ 73/ Add. 2
CERD/ C/ 104/ Add. 3
CERD/ C/ 129/ Add. 1
CERD/ C/ 156/ Add. 3
Not yet received
Not yet received
Not yet received
Not yet received

CERD/ C/ R 95/ Add. 1

and CERD/ C/ 24

CERD/ C/ 46/ Add. 1 and
Corr.1 (English only)
CERD/ C/ 104/ Add. 2
CERD/ C/ 104/ Add. 2
CERD/ C/ 156/ Add. 1
CERD/ C/ 156/ Add. 1
CERD/ C/ 182/ Add. 2
CERD/ C/ 237/ Add. 1
CERD/ C/ 237/ Add. 1

Not yet received
Not
Not
Not
Not
Not
Not
Not
Not
Not
Not

ved
ved
ved
ved
ved
ved
ved
ved
ved
ved

recei
recei
recei
recei
recei
recei
recei
recei
recei
recei

yet
yet
yet
yet
yet
yet
yet
yet
yet
yet

Summary records

CERD/ C/ SR
CERD/ C/ SR
CERD/ C/ SR
CERD/ C/ SR
CERD/ C/ SR
CERD/ C/ SR

CERD/ C/ SR

CERD/ C/ SR

CERD/ C/ SR
CERD/ C/ SR
CERD/ C/ SR
CERD/ C/ SR
CERD/ C/ SR
CERD/ C/ SR
CERD/ C/ SR

410
464- SR. 465
561
689
801
871-SR 872

346- SR. 347

457- SR. 458

671-SR 672
671-SR 672
880
880
880

1075- SR. 1076
1075- SR. 1076



St at es

Dat e on whi ch

Docunent s cont ai ni hg

parties

el event h

Qat ar

Zaire

periodi c
report is due

(1)

initial,

(2) sec

ond,

(3)

third,

(4) fourt

h,

(5)

fifth,

(6) sixth

21 August 1997

21 May 1997

(7)

sevent h,

(8) eig

ht h,

(9)

ninth and (10) tenth

periodic reports

(1)
(2)
(3)
(4)
(5)
(6)
(7)
(8)

(9)
(10)

(1)
(2)
(3)
(4)
(5)
(6)
(7)
(8)
(9)

(10)

CERD/ C/ 26

CERD/ C/ 46/ Add. 2
CERD/ C/ 73/ Add. 1
CERD/ C/ 104/ Add.
CERD/ C/ 129/ Add.
CERD/ C/ 156/ Add.
CERD/ C/ 182/ Add.
CERD/ C/ 207/ Add.

receive
receive

Not yet
Not yet

CERD/ C/ 25

CERD/ C/ 46/ Add. 4
CERD/ C/ 237/ Add.
CERD/ C/ 237/ Add.
CERD/ C/ 237/ Add.
CERD/ C/ 237/ Add.
CERD/ C/ 237/ Add.
CERD/ C/ 237/ Add.
CERD/ C/ 237/ Add.

CERD/ C/ 278/ Add.
Corr.1 (French

PR ND®WR

d
d

2

2

only)
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Summary records

CERD/ C/ SR. 371
CERD/ C/ SR. 480
CERD/ C/ SR. 557
CERD/ C/ SR. 667
CERD/ C/ SR. 874
CERD/ C/ SR. 874
CERD/ C/ SR. 874

CERD/ C/ SR. 964 and

SR. 983

CERD/ C/ SR. 370

CERD/ C/ SR. 486- SR. 487

CERD/ C/ SR. 1171
and SR. 1173
CERD/ C/ SR. 1171
and SR. 1173
CERD/ C/ SR. 1171
and SR. 1173
CERD/ C/ SR. 1171
and SR 1173
CERD/ C/ SR. 1171
and SR. 1173
CERD/ C/ SR. 1171
and SR 1173
CERD/ C/ SR. 1171
and SR. 1173
CERD/ C/ SR. 1171
and SR 1173



