



## International Convention on the Elimination of all Forms of Racial Discrimination

Distr.
GENERAL

CERD/C/317 30 January 1997

Original: ENGLISH

COMMITTEE ON THE ELIMINATION OF RACIAL DISCRIMINATION

CONSIDERATION OF REPORTS SUBMITTED BY STATES PARTIES UNDER ARTICLE 9 OF THE CONVENTION

Eleventh periodic reports of States parties due in 1997

## Note by the Secretary-General

- 1. Eleventh periodic reports under article 9, paragraph 1 (b), of the Convention are due in 1997 from five States parties. The table below contains the list of the five States parties in alphabetical order, the dates on which their eleventh periodic reports are due, the symbol numbers of the documents containing their initial, second, third, fourth, fifth, sixth, seventh, eighth, ninth and tenth periodic reports and the summary records of the meetings of the Committee at which such reports were considered.
- 2. The eleventh periodic reports of the States parties listed below will be issued in addenda to this document.

<u>States</u> <u>parties</u>	Date on which eleventh periodic report is due	Documents containing (1) initial, (2) second, (3) third, (4) fourth, (5) fifth, (6) sixth, (7) seventh, (8) eighth, (9) ninth and (10) tenth periodic reports	Summary records
Ethiopia	23 July 1997	(1) CERD/C/31 (2) CERD/C/46/Add.3 (3) CERD/C/73/Add.2 (4) CERD/C/104/Add.3 (5) CERD/C/129/Add.1 (6) CERD/C/156/Add.3 (7) Not yet received (8) Not yet received (9) Not yet received (10) Not yet received	CERD/C/SR.410 CERD/C/SR.464-SR.465 CERD/C/SR.561 CERD/C/SR.689 CERD/C/SR.801 CERD/C/SR.871-SR.872
Italy	4 February 1997	(1) CERD/C/R.95/Add.1 and CERD/C/24 (2) CERD/C/46/Add.1 and Corr.1 (English only) (3) CERD/C/104/Add.2 (4) CERD/C/104/Add.2 (5) CERD/C/156/Add.1 (6) CERD/C/156/Add.1 (7) CERD/C/182/Add.2 (8) CERD/C/237/Add.1 (9) CERD/C/237/Add.1 (10) Not yet received	CERD/C/SR.346-SR.347  CERD/C/SR.457-SR.458  CERD/C/SR.671-SR.672 CERD/C/SR.671-SR.672 CERD/C/SR.880 CERD/C/SR.880 CERD/C/SR.880 CERD/C/SR.1075-SR.1076 CERD/C/SR.1075-SR.1076
Liberia	5 December 1997	(1) Not yet received (2) Not yet received (3) Not yet received (4) Not yet received (5) Not yet received (6) Not yet received (7) Not yet received (8) Not yet received (9) Not yet received (10) Not yet received	      

States parties	Date on which eleventh periodic report is due	(1) : (3) ! (5) : (7) ; (9) 1	ments containing initial, (2) second, third, (4) fourth, fifth, (6) sixth, seventh, (8) eighth, minth and (10) tenth odic reports	Summary records
Qatar	21 August 1997	(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8) (9) (10)	CERD/C/26 CERD/C/46/Add.2 CERD/C/73/Add.1 CERD/C/104/Add.1 CERD/C/129/Add.3 CERD/C/156/Add.2 CERD/C/182/Add.1 CERD/C/207/Add.1  Not yet received Not yet received	CERD/C/SR.371 CERD/C/SR.480 CERD/C/SR.557 CERD/C/SR.667 CERD/C/SR.874 CERD/C/SR.874 CERD/C/SR.874 CERD/C/SR.874 CERD/C/SR.964 and SR.983
Zaire	21 May 1997	(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8) (9) (10)	CERD/C/25 CERD/C/46/Add.4 CERD/C/237/Add.2 CERD/C/237/Add.1 CORD/C/278/Add.1 Corr.1 (French only)	CERD/C/SR.370 CERD/C/SR.486-SR.487 CERD/C/SR.1171 and SR.1173

\_ \_ \_ \_ \_